	Fred Allen
USDA Forest Service Liaison
128 Jackson Ave
Gray, GA  31032
derfallen@netcommander.com

	
	Ken Arney
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Rd, NW, Ste 760 South
Atlanta, GA  30309
karney@fs.fed.us


	David Ashcraft
North Carolina State University
School of Natural Resources
Raleigh, NC  

ashcraft@gw.fis.ncsu.edu

	
	Benji Burrel
Appalachian Voices


	Adrienne Bernardi
Outward Bound
2582 Riceville Rd
Swannanoa, NC  


	
	Larry Biles
Southern Forest Research Partnership
PO Box 6938
Athens, GA  30604-6938
lbiles@forestry.uga.edu


	Larry Bishop
USDA Forest Service
Suite 850 South, 1720 Peachtree Rd
Atlanta, GA  30309
lbishop@fs.fed.us

	
	David Bourne
Bournemedia
138 Cambridge Rd.
Asheville, NC  28804
david@bournemedia.com


	Dale Brockway
USDA Forest Service
520 Devall Drive
Auburn, AL  36849
dbrockway@fs.fed.us

	
	Pat Brown
Citizen Stakeholder
291 White Pine Drive
Asheville, NC  28805


	Shannon Buckley
Weyerhaeuser Co.
PO Box 246
Union Mills, NC  28167
shannon.buckley@weyerhaeuser.com

	
	Randy Burgess
USDA Forest Service
1001 Pisgah Hwy
Pisgah Forest, NC  28768
rburgess@fs.fed.us


	Ginny Burgess
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
gburgess@fs.fed.us

	
	Bryan Burhans
Wild Turkey Federation
PO Box 530
Edgefield, SC  29824
bburhans@nwtf.net



	Bill Burkman
USDA Forest Service
4700 Old Kingston Pike
Knoxville, TN  37909
bburkman@fs.fed.us

	
	Bill Burris
Weyerhaeuser
100 Clinchfield St
Kingsport, TN  37660
bill.burris@weyerhaeuser.com


	Liz Burton
University of Tennessee
628 Luttrell Apt. 1
Knoxville, TN  37917
eburton5@utk.edu

	
	Tommy Cabe
Eastern Band of the Cherokee Nation
PO Box 455
Cherokee, NC  28719
tommcabe@nc-cherokee.com


	Roger Conner
USDA Forest Service
4700 Old Kingston Pike
Knoxville, TN  37919
rconner@fs.fed.us

	
	Janean Creighton
University of Arkansas
School of Forest Resources, PO Box 3468
Monticello, AR  71656
creighton@uamont.edu


	Tamara Cushing
University of Kentucky
Dept. of Forestry, 208A TP Cooper Bldg.
Lexington, KY  40546-0073
tamara.cushing@uky.edu

	
	Penn Dameron
Blue Ridge National Heritage Area
3 General Aviation Drive
Fletcher, NC  28732
pdameron@awnc.org


	Scott Dykes
TN Wildlife Agency

	
	Jim Ehlers
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Rd, NW, Ste 8625
Atlanta, GA  30309
jehlers@fs.fed.us


	Robert Eidus
NC Ginseng & Goldenseal Co
300 Indigo Bunting Land
Marshall, NC  28753

	
	Tom Elmore
Land of Sky Regional Council
25 Heritage Drive
Asheville, NC  28806
tom@landofsky.org


	Bob Emory
Weyerhaeuser Co.
PO Box 1391
New Bern, NC  28563
bob.emory@weyerhaeuser.com

	
	Elizabeth Estill
USDA Forest Service
201 14th Street, SW
Washington, DC  20250
eestill@fs.fed.us



	Mike Fagg
Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency
Mark.Fagg@state.tn.us

	
	Ginny Faust
NC Division of Community Assistance
31 College Place Bldg. B
Asheville, NC  28801
vfaust@ashevilledca.org


	John Fenderson
TN Division of Forestry
PO Box 40627
Nashville, TN  32704
john.fenderson@state.tn.us

	
	Robert Fledderman
MeadWestvaco
PO Box 1950
Summersville, SC  29484
robert.fledderman@meadwestvaco.com


	Jonah Fogel
University of Tennessee
274 Ellington Hall
Knoxville, TN  

jfogel@utk.edu

	
	Mike Foreman
Virginia Dept. of Forestry
900 Natural Resources Dr., Suite 800
Charlottesville, VA  

michael.foreman@dof.virginia.gov


	Susan Fox
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
sfox@fs.fed.us

	
	Judy Francis
Burke County Planning


	Jennifer Gagnon
Virginia Tech Forest Landowner Education Program
228 Cheatham Hall
Blacksburg, VA  24061
jgagnon@vt.edu

	
	Nann Guthrie
NC Department of Natural Resources


	Will Harlan
Blue Ridge Outdoors Magazine
44 Merrimon Ave, Suite 3A
Asheville, NC  28801
will@blueridgeoutdoors.com

	
	Richard Harper
USDA Forest Service
4700 Old Kingston Pike
Knoxville, TN  37919
rharper@fs.fed.us


	Michelle Harvey
Mauthe Harvey &co.
107 Elm Ave
Takoma Park, MD  20912
fourharveys@starpower.net

	
	Rick Hatten
GA Forstry Commission
PO Box 819
Macon, GA  31202
rhatten@gfc.state.ga.us



	Lark Hayes
Southern Environmental Law Center
200 W. Franklin St., Suite 330
Chapel Hill, NC  27516
larkhayes@selcnc.org

	
	Tom Hayes
USDA Forest Service
Bent Creek
Asheville, NC  



	Jennifer Hayes
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
jenniferhayes@fs.fed.us

	
	Steve Henson
Southern Appalachian Multiple Use Council
1544 S. Main St.
Waynesville, NC  28786
shenson1@earthlink.net


	Glenn Holcomb
USGS
11649 Leetwon Rd
Kearneysville, WV  25430
gholcomb@usgs.gov

	
	Zoe Hoyle
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
zhoyle@fs.fed.us


	Bill Hubbard
Cooperative Extension Service
4-402 Forest Resources Bldg., University of GA.
Athens, GA  30602
whubbard@uga.edu

	
	James Hull
Texas Forest Service
301 Tarrow, Suite 364
College Station, TX  77840-7896
jhull@tfs.tamu.edu


	Tim Ivey
SC Dept. of Natural Resources
PO Box 167
Columbia, SC  29202
iveyt@dnr.sc.gov

	
	Olin Ivey
Urban Century Institute
P. O Box 5155
Chattanooga, TN  37406
omivey@juno.com


	Jim Karels
Florida Dept. of Agriculture, Forestry Division
3125 Conner Blvd
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1650
rossv@doacs.state.fl.us

	
	John Kelly
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
jkelly@fs.fed.us


	Everett Kline
VA Dept. of Forestry
470 George Dean Drive
Charlottesville, VA  22903
buck.kline@dos.virginia.gov

	
	John Kupfer
Univ. of South Carolina
709 Bull Street, Callcott Bldg, Room 127
Columbia, SC  29208
kupfer@sc.edu



	Rob Lamb
Carolina Mountain Land Conservancy
94 White Fawn Drive
Asheville, NC  28801
robertilamb@charter.net

	
	Ron Lance
Chimney Rock Park


	Graeme Lockaby
Auburn University
School of Forestry and Wildlife Sciences
Auburn University, AL  36849
lockaby@auburn.edu

	
	Cindy Longmire
University of Tennessee
274 Ellington Hall
Knoxville, TN  



	Leah MacSwords
KY Division of Forestry
627 Comanche Trail
Frankfort, KY  40601
leah.macswords@ky.gov

	
	Chris Maier
USDA Forest Service
3041 Cornwallis Rd
Research Traingle Park, NC  27709
cmaier@fs.fed.us


	James Malone
Alabama Treasure Forest Association
University of Mobile, PO Box 13220
Mobile, AL  36663
atfa@atfa.net

	
	Joan Malone
Alabama Treasure Forest Association
University of Mobile, PO Box 13220
Mobile, AL  36663
atfa@atfa.net


	Peter Marks
Appalachian Sustainable Agriculture Project
729 Haywood Road #3
Asheville, NC  28806
peter@asapconnections.org

	
	Amy Mathis
University of Tennessee
804 Flanders Lane #3
Knoxville, TN  37919
amathis@utk.edu


	Susan Matthews
USDA Forest Service
Bent Creek Experimental Forest, 1577 Brevard Rd.
Asheville, NC  28806
smathews@fs.fed.us

	
	Julie Mawhorter
University of Tennessee
7729 Pocanno Rd
Knoxville, TN  37919
jmawhort@utk.edu


	Kathleen McGinley
USDA Forest Service
c/o Dept. of Forestry, NCSU, Campus box 8008
Raleigh, NC  27695
kmcginley@fs.fed.us

	
	Daniel McInnis
USDA Forest Service
3041 Cornwallis Rd
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
dmcinnis@fs.fed.us



	Ronald McRoberts
USDA Forest Service
1992 Folwell Ave.
St. Paul, MN  55108
rmcroberts@fs.fed.us

	
	Shannon Miller
Citizen Stakeholder
2454 Forester Rd
New Market, TN  37820
eizya@planet-save.com


	Jennifer Moore Myers
USDA Forest Service
920 Main Campus Drive, Suite 300
Raleigh, NC  27606
jmooremyers@fs.fed.us

	
	Edward Mundy
USDA Forest Service
PO Box 45
Enka, NC  28728
skyliner80@gmail.com


	Charles Myers
USDA Forest Service
1720 Peachtree Road, NW
Atlanta, GA  30309
clmyers@fs.fed.us

	
	Jim Newberry
Potlatch Corporation
PO Box 390
Warren, AR  71671
jim.newberry@potlatchcorp.com


	Chad Oliver
Yale University
Marsh Hall, 360 Prospect St.
New Haven, CT  06511
chad.oliver@yale.edu

	
	Richard Oliver
USDA NRCS
200 E. Northwood, Suite 410
Greensboro, NC  27401
richard.oliver@gnb.usda.gov


	Sonja Oswalt
USDA Forest service
4700 Old Kingston Pike
Knoxville, TN  37919
soswalt@fs.fed.us

	
	Claire Payne
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
cpayne@fs.fed.us


	Jim Perdue
USDA Forest Service
UT Forest Products Center, 2506 Jacob Drive
Knoxville, TN  37996
jperdue@fs.fed.us

	
	Alyx Perry
Southern Forests Network
PO Box 941
Asheville, NC  28802
alyx@southernsustainableforests.org


	Rusty Pritchard
National Wildlife Federation
1330 W. Peachtree St., Suite 475
Atlanta, GA  30309
pritchard@nwf.org

	
	Pete Roussopoulos
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
proussopoulos@fs.fed.us



	Bob Schowalter
SC Forestry Commission
PO Box 21707
Columbia, SC  29221
bschowalter@forestry.state.sc.us

	
	Terry Seyden
USDA Forest Service


	James Shepard
Dept. of Forestry, MSU
Box 9681
Miss. State, MS  39762
jshepard@cfr.msstate.edu

	
	Erin Sills
North Carolina State University
Dept. of Forestry, PO Box 8008
Raleigh, NC  27695-8008
erin_sills@ncsu.edu


	Bob Slocum
NC Forestry Association
1600 Glenwood Ave.
Raleigh, NC  

rwslocum@ncforestry.org

	
	Curtis Smalling
Audubon North Carolina
667 George Moretz Lane
Boone, nc  28607
csmalling@audubon.org


	Ken Smith
Sewanee, University of the South
Dept. of Forestry & Geology, 735 University Ave.
Sewanee, TN  37383
ksmith@sewanee.edu

	
	Jim Stokoe
Land of Sky Regional Council
25 Heritage Drive
Asheville, NC  28806
jim@landofsky.org


	Ken Stuart
Weyerhaeuser Co.
PO Box 678
Bennettsville, SC  29512
ken.stuart@weyerhaeuser.com

	
	Mary Lou Surgi
Blue Ridge Food Ventures


	L. O'Neil Tate
Town of Montreat
PO Box 423
Montreat, NC  28757-0423
oneiltate@bellsouth.net

	
	Dale Thrash
WNC Pallett & Forest Products
PO Box 38
Candler, NC  28715


	Paul Trianosky
The Nature Conservancy
199 Stonebridge Lane
Mountain City, TN  37683
ptrianosky@tnc.org

	
	Debbie Truempy
Buncombe County Planning
46 Valley St.
Asheville, NC  28801
debbie.truempy@buncombecounty.org



	David Tuch
Equinox Environmental

	
	Robb Turner
SAMAB/Oak Ridge Lab
PO Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN  37831
turnerrs@ornl.gov


	Charles VanSickle
Reitred USFS

	
	Jude Wait
Collaborative Learning Circle
Po Box 1137
Ashland, OR  97520
judew@asis.com


	Nancy Walters
USDA Forest Service
200 WT Weaver Blvd
Asheville, NC  28804
nwalters@fs.fed.us

	
	Keith Watson
US Fish and Wildlife Service
160 Zillicoa St Suite D
Asheville, NC  28801
keith_watson@fws.gov


	Dave Wear
USDA Forest Service
3041 Cornwallis Rd.
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709
dwear@fs.fed.us

	
	Sarah Wegrzyn
University of Tennessee
3220 Sutherland Ave
Knoxville, TN  37917
sarahbear1978@hotmail.com


	Katherine Wiggins
Citizen Stakeholder
620 Willow Trail
Boone, NC  28607
kayforest@charter.net

	
	Mike Zupko
Southern Group of State Foresters
PO Box 930
Winder, GA  30680
sgsfexel@mindspring.com


	
	
	

	
	
	


